Eleventh Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries
“Best Practices in Anti-Corruption: A Decade of Institutional and Practical Development in
Southeast Asia”

SCHEDULE

17-19 October 2017
Melia Hanoi Hotel

Hosts:
United Nations Asia and Far East Institute
for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI) ,
Supreme People’s Procuracy Office of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SPP)

Monday. 16 October
PM Registration

Tuesday. 17 October
09.00-10.00:  Opening Ceremony — at the Function Room 6+7

Opening Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
Opening Address by Mr. Tran Cong Phan, Deputy Prosecutor General,
SPP
Special Address by Mr. Kunio UMEDA, Ambassador Extraordinary
and Plenipotentiary, Embassy of Japan in Viet Nam
Group Photo session
10.00-10.30:  Coffee / Tea Break
10.30-11.00:  Keynote Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA , Director, UNAFEI
11.00-12.00:  Special Presentation by Ms. Candice Welsch, Chief, Implementation
Support Section, Corruption and Economic Crime Branch, United
Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
12.00-13.30:  Lunch — at the Hotel Restaurant “El Patio”
13.30-14.30:  Special Presentation by Mr. Giri Suprapdiono, Director of Gratification,
Corruption Eradication Commission
14.30-15.10:  Country Presentation (Cambodia)
15.10-15.30:  Coffee / Tea Break
15.30-16.10:  Country Presentation (Indonesia)

18.00- Welcome Reception hosted by UNAFEI — at Function Room 1+2
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Wednesday. 18 October

09.00-09.40:
09.40-10.20:
10.20-10.40:
10.40-11.20:
11.20-12.00:
12.00-13.30:
13.30-14.10:
14.10-14.50:
14.50-15.10:
15.10-15.50:
15.50-16:30:

Country Presentation (Japan)
Country Presentation (Laos)
Coffee / Tea Break

Country Presentation (Malaysia)
Country Presentation (Myanmar)
Lunch — at “El Patio”

Country Presentation (Philippines)
Country Presentation (Singapore)
Coffee / Tea Break

Country Presentation (Thailand)
Country Presentation (Viet Nam)

Thursday. 19 October

09.00-10.30:
10.30-11.00:
11.00-12.00:

12.00-13.30:

PM

18:30-

Chair’s Summary & Discussion
Coffee / Tea Break
Closing Ceremony

Closing Address by Mr. Tran Cong Phan, Deputy Prosecutor General,
SPP
Closing Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
Presentation of Certificates

Lunch — at “El Patio”

Side Event

Farewell Reception hosted by SPP — at Function Room 6+7

End of the Seminar
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