Eleventh Regional Seminar on Good Governance for Southeast Asian Countries

"Best Practices in Anti-Corruption: A Decade of Institutional and Practical Development in Southeast Asia"

SCHEDULE

17-19 October 2017 Melia Hanoi Hotel

Hosts:

United Nations Asia and Far East Institute for the Prevention of Crime and the Treatment of Offenders (UNAFEI), Supreme People's Procuracy Office of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SPP)

Monday, 16 October

PM Registration

Tuesday, 17 October

09.00-10.00:	Opening Ceremony – at the Function Room 6+7
	Opening Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
	Opening Address by Mr. Tran Cong Phan, Deputy Prosecutor General, SPP
	Special Address by Mr. Kunio UMEDA, Ambassador Extraordinary
	and Plenipotentiary, Embassy of Japan in Viet Nam
	Group Photo session
10.00-10.30:	Coffee / Tea Break
10.30-11.00:	Keynote Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
11.00-12.00:	Special Presentation by Ms. Candice Welsch, Chief, Implementation
	Support Section, Corruption and Economic Crime Branch, United
	Nations Office on Drugs and Crime
12.00-13.30:	Lunch – at the Hotel Restaurant "El Patio"
13.30-14.30:	Special Presentation by Mr. Giri Suprapdiono, Director of Gratification,
	Corruption Eradication Commission
14.30-15.10:	Country Presentation (Cambodia)
15.10-15.30:	Coffee / Tea Break
15.30-16.10:	Country Presentation (Indonesia)
18.00-	Welcome Reception hosted by UNAFEI – at Function Room 1+2

Wednesday, 18 October

(veallebau); 10 oetobel			
09.00-09.40:	Country Presentation (Japan)		
09.40-10.20:	Country Presentation (Laos)		
10.20-10.40:	Coffee / Tea Break		
10.40-11.20:	Country Presentation (Malaysia)		
11.20-12.00:	Country Presentation (Myanmar)		
12.00-13.30:	Lunch – at "El Patio"		
13.30-14.10:	Country Presentation (Philippines)		
14.10-14.50:	Country Presentation (Singapore)		
14.50-15.10:	Coffee / Tea Break		
15.10-15.50:	Country Presentation (Thailand)		
15.50-16:30:	Country Presentation (Viet Nam)		

Thursday, 19 October

09.00-10.30:	Chair's Summary & Discussion
10.30-11.00:	Coffee / Tea Break
11.00-12.00:	Closing Ceremony
	Closing Address by Mr. Tran Cong Phan, Deputy Prosecutor General,
	SPP
	Closing Address by Mr. Keisuke SENTA, Director, UNAFEI
	Presentation of Certificates
12.00-13.30:	Lunch – at "El Patio"
PM	Side Event
18:30-	Farewell Reception hosted by SPP – at Function Room 6+7

End of the Seminar